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August 18, 2021

President/CEQ Member/Manager

Kole Imports Dollar King, LLC

c/o Robert Kole c/o Edward Diggs

1900 The Strand 4115 Woodbriar Court
Hermosa Beach, CA 90254 Sugar Land, TX 77479
President/CEOQ/Owner President/CEO

Dollar King Dollar King, Inc.

3920 W. Burbank Blvd. 11204 Harry Hines Blvd.
Burbank, CA 91505 Dallas, TX 75229
President/CEO President/CEO/Owner
Dollar Kings, Inc. Dollar King

c/o Edward Karibyan 1222 E. Colorado Street

10853 Nassau Ave.
Sunland, CA 91040

Glendale, CA 91205

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Withdraw of Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, et seq.
AG#2021-01908

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that on August 5, 2021, Brodsky Smith, on behalf of Precila Balabbo
(“Balabbo™), provided notice to the above individuals, entities and public prosecutors identified on the
accompanying distribution list regarding violations of California’s Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”) with respect to the following consumer product:

Product Non- Exclusive Examples of the Product

Sterling Auto padfolio
FBA 731015027866

Sterling Auto padfolio

We, as counsel for Balabbo, hereby withdraw the August 5, 2021 Notice with respect to the above
product.

Sincerel

Evan J \S_uﬁﬁl




